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Burnsview Secondary School
International Student Orientation

Welcome to Delta School District! Please take note of the orientation information below.
Please attend the orientation session at the following:

e Location: Library, Burnsview Secondary School
e Date: Monday, February 3, 2025 / 10:00 AM

You will meet your International Coordinator as well as other key school and International Program
staff who will support you through your time in Delta. Please ensure you bring all necessary items,
including a pen/pencil, paper, a folder for handouts, lunch, and be prepared to connect to the internet
for a regular school day. You will attend all classes starting the following day. If time permits, there will
be a short English assessment later in the week.

You may contact the International Coordinator of Burnsview Secondary School - Ms. Jays Pham at
JPham@DeltaSchools.ca at any time.

PLEASE NOTE: There is a MANDATORY Zoom session for all February 2025 start international students.
It is to complete their registration and provide important information.

e Wednesday, February 5, 2025 / 4:00 PM
e The link will be provided later.

We are excited to have you join our student population in Delta and wish you all the best for a
successful year!

Sincerely,

XK. ymordo

Karen Symonds
Director, International Programs
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Jays Pham

International Coordinator
Burnsview Secondary

JPham@DeltaSchools.ca
Telephone: 604 594 0491

Michele Ramsden

Homestay Coordinator
Burnsview Secondary

MRamsden@GoDelta.ca
Telephone: 604 952 5352

Cell: 604 329 0373

» Contact for all homestay concerns

Jim Hope

District Vice-Principal
International Programs

JHope@GoDelta.ca
Telephone: 604 952 5332
Cell: 604 763 4406

Akane Nishikiori

Japanese Student Support

ANishikiori@GoDelta.ca
Telephone: 604 952 5381
Cell: 604 841 0123

Laura Liu

Chinese Student Support

LLiu@GoDelta.ca
Telephone: 604 952 5344
Cell: 604 790 9304

Karen Symonds

Director / Custodian
International Programs

KSymonds@GoDelta.ca
Telephone: 604 952 5372
Cell: 604 396 6862

Brent Gibson

Homestay Manager
International Programs

BGibson@GoDelta.ca
Telephone: 604 952 5075
Cell: 604 319 0493

Israel Aucca

Portuguese/Spanish Student
Support

IAucca@GoDelta.ca
Telephone: 604 952 5301
Cell: 604 230-0299

Elaine Chu

Korean Student Support

EChu@GoDelta.ca
Telephone: 604 952 5305

Cell: 778 988 6069

Tiana Pham

Vietnamese Student Support

TPham@GoDelta.ca
Telephone: 604 952 5392
Cell: 604 861 8876



mailto:TGarrard@DeltaSchools.ca
mailto:LVartell@GoDelta.ca
mailto:MRamsden@GoDelta.ca
mailto:Kdashkewytch@GoDelta.ca
mailto:JHope@GoDelta.ca

